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(vour name}

| AP 1,87 1100 Pke Shreet
th‘h\n%wa PA 1(6Sq -]H1L

faddress)

C )

{phaone)

_Lommiealdn Ex. Rel. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LaMint J. Maslall . CIVIL DIVISION

© Plaintiff(s)
No: gt ZE0—CRA [erm. 1988
VS

Covermprwettn of Partslvania . vo. 00= 63 co

eET. AL.
De‘fendant(s)'
/
In Forma Pauperis Order
AND NOW, this ___ dav of __ __ 19 itis herebv

ORDERED and DECREED :hat:

L. P=titioner be permittad 10 orocesd without paving the cosis of this orocaeding

or posting a sond.
2. Petitioner be jermitted i0 obtain service of the papers flied without cost,

| 2. Pettioner be permitted (o procesd in forma pauperts as 0 anv additional costs
i which accrue in the course of this orocesdine.

e e e .

.






LAMW J. Mﬂfﬁ‘nﬂu. , pro se

{your name)

AP 1637 lloo Dike Shreet
Hwﬁmac)m PA JbbSY -1

faddress)
C )
(phone)
Commmubalin £x. Rel. . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LaMant J. Marshall . CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff(s)
: m AL STHT, €4
vSs. . '
_Commpnwegalbn_of Pf’/V\n&sz\M"\lq . NO._99-613-¢0
ET. AL,
Defendant(s)
Petition to Proceed In Forma Pauperis
and Without Payment of Bond  oroby cerily this 10 be 81U
and alies'es copv of the original
ataiement filed in this case.
TO THE HONORABLE. THE JUDGES OF SAID COURT. JUN 0 6 2000

Petitioner. (your name) LaAmt . MW{J""H— A“e-s‘““ ks ?n/ﬂolary

proceed in this matter in forma pauperis. and respectfully represents that;

L. [am the (indgiccre giaintiii or defendant) Pl/\“’\h('(' in these

proceedings.

"

2. lrestde at (stare vour acaress) 5.(1“ ‘ H}n‘}w\a doa

100 Pk Sheet
H\Mm,am PA_LbLSY -1

5. [have fisted mv sources and amounts ot ncome trulv and corractlv on the at-
tached affidavit. j



4. I have the following average monthly expenses for the indicated items:

Housing o [nsurance | o
Utilities O Transportation o
(Gas) o | Medical o
(Oil) 0 Loans ©
(Electric) o Laundry c
(Phone) ° Child Care o
Food 6 Child Support o
Clothing ©

5. [ neither own nor have equity in any substantial assets.

6. [ am unable to pay ths costs of these proceedings.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner oravs that he/she be permitted to proceed in this matter
in forma pauperis and without the pavment of bond.

/‘\
Periu’oﬂr (Tour Yamey




B l g,Mm+ J, M@J%LW*LL | , Pro se

(your name)

_AP7L31  1oe Bike Sheet
H\M‘hnzg()m PL!b(og"l -

(address)
(215)
{phone)
Commonwealbn  Sx, Rel . : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LaMmt J. Marsbail . CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff(s)
No. 84-260-RA .. 194
vs. .
Commawenlhn of Pew&'ntvawq . NO.
eT. AL.
Defendant(s) -

Petitioner’s Affidavit
Pursuant to PA.R.C.P. 24(

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

S5 181-44- 2343
COUNTY OF [LEARFicLD

L. [am the (plaiatiff) (defendant) in the above matter and because of mv financial
condition am unable to pay the fess and costs of prosecuting or defending the action or

proceeding.

2. [ am unable t0 obtain tunds from anvone. including my tfamiiv and associates.
to pay the costs of litigation.

3. [represent that the information below relating to my abilitv 10 pav the fees and
COS(s Is true and correct:

(a) Name: LdMW\* \l MWSLALL
Address: AP 7&)87 “OO ‘R\\B S‘N'e@f
Huv\%nﬁam PA lobsy -2




Social Security No. (8L-44-2242

(b) Employment

If you are presently employed, state:

Employer: S{ﬁ\'e CWT&ML(ASH\H\M a H\M‘\'\V\QAO\»

Address: {00 PLKL’ St

Hmmlam PA  1LbSH- M2
P 5, 00

Salary or wages per month: A’DPI‘O)_(

Type of work: Bleck Janra

[f you are presently unemploved, siate:

Date of last employment:

Salary or wages per month:

Type of work:

t

(c) Other income within the past twelve months

Business or profession: ;' o
Other self-emplovment: -
[nterest: ' o
Dividends: C
Pension and annuities: c
Social Securitv benefits: ©
Support pavments: Q
Disability pavments: o
Unemplovment compensation and
supplemental benerits: ¢
Warkman's Compensation:

Public Assisiance: ©

Other: o

)



(d) Other contributions to household support

()

—
[{}o]
~—

(Wife) (Husband) name: "—

If your (wife) (husband) is employed, state:

Employer:

Salary or wages per month:

Type of work:

Contributions from children: -

Contributions from parents:

Other contributions: -

Property owned

Cash:

Checking account:

Savings account:

(@)

(>

(@)
Ceruficates or Deposit: °
C

Real esiate (inciuding home):

Motor venicie: Make annaﬁl Year 193%

ﬂ pory
Cost . 150.%¢ Amount Owed S____ ¢

Stocks and sonds: o

Other: <

Debts and obligations

Mortgage: ©
Rent: ©
Loans: ©

Other: W (‘,05"'5 ?’FW\CS * 300,= A!-’zL‘l’

Persons dependent upon vou for suppart

(Wite) (Husband) name:




Children, if any:

Name: Age:

Other persons:

Name:

Relationship:

2. [ understand that [ have a continuing obligation to inform the Court of
improvement in my financiai circumstances which would permit me to pav the costs

incurred herein.

5. I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct. |
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. CS.

§4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authoritjes.

Dated‘: Mﬂul 27l, 2000 [/1/)/\/\/’

‘4
Peﬂoner (Four Name)

Sworn to0 and subscribed bergre me ‘nls

_3,Lﬂ7d‘a v oot %/‘{

&olO
72
[

I [4
Notary Puolic

NOTARIAL SEAL
NAON‘.DETWILE.,MM

4 - Smiffield Twp., Huntingdon Ca., PA

A Mym&piruhh.m.Ml

R

S e e



Date:

(Mr.) (Mrs.) (Ms.) please be advised that | filed a petition to proceed in

forma pauperis today. if you want to contest this petition, vou must file an

answer with’ the Motions Court,

R

by

Yours truly,

Court Term and Number:




(original Ccaption)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
AND COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
46TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL/CRIMINAL DIVISION
AND ADMINISTRATIVE/EXECUTIVE

COMMONWEALTH EX. REL.
LAMONT J. MARSHALL RE: NO. 84-260-CRA

Petitioner

.

vs:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
ET. AL.

Respondents

CERTIFICATION OF INMATES' ACCOUNT

TO THE Honorable Judge(s) of the above Court, your Petitioner

is, LaMont J. Marshall, pro se counsel respectfully avering:

1. Petitioner/Relator hereby certifies that he has an average
monthly balance in his inmate account for the past six-monts
of approximately _$2000 .

2. Petitioner/Relator believes he is entitled to in forma
pauperis status and herewith seperately files a proposed Court
Order for Granting I.F.P.; Petition to Proceed I.F.P.; and,
Affidavit to proceed in the above captioned matter filed of

record on, April 03, 2000, (attached cover page thereof) for

which Petitioner/Relator believes he is entitled to relief on.

3. Pursuant to 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 Petitioner/Relator
hereby swears the foregoing to be true. and correct under

penalties of unsworn falsification to authonitées avering that



this certification of Petitioner's/Relator's inmate account

is true and correct thus meetiﬁg the required proof of
certification of inmate account for purposes of GRANTING him

in forma pauperis status in the foregoing filed action as,

shown time-stamped certified by the Prothonotary/clerk of Courts

on, April 03, 2000, by Willima A. Shaw.

Respectfully Sbumitted By,
LaMont J. Marshal Pro se
Counsel For Movant

Dated: \hhﬂe | ;2900 S. [i//)/’\/’\’/’—\\‘“

Mr. LaMoﬁ% J. Marshall
1100 Pike’ St. AP7687 SCIH
Huntingdon, Pennsylvania
16654-1112

LJIM
ATTACHMENTS/TIME-STAMPED COVER PAGE OF ACTION FILED
CERTIFICATE OF PROOF OF SERVICE



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
AND THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
46TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT O F PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL/CRIMINAL DIVISIONS
AND ADMINISTRATIVE/EXECUTIVE

COMMONWEALTH EX. REL.

LAMONT J. MARSHALL . NO. 84-260-CRA
Petitioner
vs: .
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, 1 nereby certily s to be a true
ET. AL. and atiested copy of the originel
Respondents : siatament filed in ihis szea.

Apn G 3 2060
APPLICATION FOR RELIEF
HABEAS CORPUS AND/OR POST CONVICTIOH 4ges

RELIEF ACT MOTION . éuzéé;AZZZ;

Prcthonotary

I. Jurisdiction.

1. Jurisdiction is vested and invoked in this State and the
Court of Common™Pleas powers and duties as is provided by the
State Constitution under, Article V, Section 5 b, involving a

~State prisoner's deprivation of liberty without due process.

2. Jurisdiction is further vested and invoked involving 42

Pa. C.S.A. § 9541 et. seg. and Article I, Sectiop 14, Habeas
Corpus under the State Constitution and all the provisions of

the 1lrst and 6th Amendments, applicable to the States through

the 14th Amendment of United States Constitution, notwithstanding
provisions of, Article I, Sections 1, 8-11, 25, and 26 and/or

Schedule 16 of the State Constitution as it may apply in this




Y- .

CERTIFICATE OF PROOF OF SERVICE

Pursuant to, Smith vs Pa. Bd. of Pro. & Par., (Pa. 1996)

and it's progenies, I hereby do certify that I am this day
placing into the hands of prison officials the foregoing
certification of inmate account for forewarding to the persons
listed below in the manner indicated signed by me. I understand

that this meets all the requirement of proof of serviece under

Pa. R.A.P. 121 et. seq.

SERVICE BY U.S. POSTAL MAIL FIRST CLASS PREPAID TO:

Michael A. Farnan, Esquire David S. Meholick, Admstr.

Deputy Attorney General Court Administrator

15th Fl. Strawberry Sq. Clearfield Co. Admnstr.

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 230 E. Market St.

17120 Clearfiled, Pennsylvania
16830

William A. Shaw,
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
P.0. Box 549

Clearfield, Pennsylvania
16830

Respectfully Submitted By,
LaMont J. Marshall, Pro Se
Counsel For Movant

Dated: _ Jwe | ;'),OOO S. [/l/]/\/\

LaMont Jﬂ Marshall

1100 Pike St. AP7687 SCIH
Huntingdon, Pennsylvania
16654-1112




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
AND THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
46TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT O F PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL/CRIMINAL DIVISIONS
AND ADMINISTRATIVE/EXECUTIVE

COMMONWEALTH EX. REL.

LAMONT J. MARSHALL . NO. 84-260-CRA
Petitioner
VSs: .
‘COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, 1 nereby certily his to he atrue
ET. AL. and aitestad copy cf the griginel
Eespondents : statament filed in ihis coea
‘APR G 3 20C0
APPLICATION FOR RELIEF
HABEAS CORPUS AND/OR POST CONVICTIOﬂmmg p
RELIEF ACT MOTION Ll 24
Prchonotarv
I. Jurisdiction.
1. Jurisdiction is vested and invoked in this State and the

Court of Common™Pleas powers and duties as is provided by the
State Constitution under, Article V, Section 5 b, involving a

~State prisoner's deprivation of liberty without due process.

2. Jurisdiction is further vested and invoked involving 42

Pa. C.S.A. § 9541 et. seg. and Article I, Section 14, Habeas
Corpus under the State Constitution and all the provisions of

the lrst and 6th Amendments, applicable to the States through

the 14th Amendment of Hnited States Constitution, notwithstanding
provisions of, Article I, Sections 1, 8-11, 25, and 26 and/or

Schedule 16 of the State Constitution as it may apply in this




particular case and circumstances under the Executive and
Administrative powers and duties authorized by the Administrative

Code of 1929, which may offer available relief to Petitioner.

II. Petitioner.

3. Petitioner is, Lamont J. Marshall, born ofi, November 13,

1956, social security number, 182-44-2343, presently illegally

housed and incarcerated at S.C.I.H. under inmate number AP7687
located at, 1100 Pike Stree:, Huntingdon, Huntingdon County,

Pennsylvania, 16654-1112.

ITY. Respondents.

4. Respondents are the Clearfield County Office of the
District Attorney for the Office of Attérney General, Mike
Fisher, of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania; Superintendent
Kyler, of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of
Corrections under the Administrative operations of Secretary
of Corrections, Martin F. Horn. The Additional respondents who
have authority vested in them by the State and Administrative
Code of 1929, to intertain and/or intervene for Petitioner's
immediate release from illegal incarceration are too many to
name as set forth in the caption of this document and briefly

shown in the Certificate of Service attached hereto. Example,

all subdivisions thereof.

2



IV. Supporting Facts.

5. On, Augqust 13, 1984, Petitioner recieved a sentence of

10 to 20 years following a plea of guilty to murder in the
third degree (please see attached Exhibit-A). At that time 20
years was the maximum sentence he could receive and he began

his State Penjitentiary sentence shortly thereafter.

6. After filing a Fost-Conviction Relief Act Petition., it

was the ORDER of the Court on, April 5, 1999, that said Petition

be GRANTED, conviction and sentence vacated, and an new trial

awarded (pleasegsee attached Exhibit-B).

7. The same day, April 5, 1999, following another plea  of

guilty to murder in the third degree, Petitioner was re-sentenced
to ten (10) years Probation and 28-days in an inpatieﬁt treatment
druy program (please see attached Exhibit-c), which was retro-

active to the date charge&and applicable to his 15-years of loss

of his liberty.

8. Following his completion of the Vista Drug and Alcohol
Program, the sentence was complete and Petitioner was free and
released from custody, but, erroneously remained under the
supervision of the Pennsylvania Board of Probation & Parole
througyh the Clearfield County Probation Department. Even though
Petitioner's sentence was completed and fully served and final

disposition of the case came to closure.



9. During this time Petitioner submitted a urine sample that

tested positive for THC and on, June 21, 1999, was taken back

into custody and placed in the Clearfield County Jail ilegally
(please see attached Exhibit-D) while no sentence nor jurisdiction
was pending over Petitioner of the Court or the Probation

Department as a matter of law.

10. On, July 26, 1999, after being found guilty of Probation

violation, Petitioner was illegally sentenced to another 10 to
20 years of iﬁprisonment and the sentencing ORDER instructed the
Clearfield County Sheriff's Department to transfer Petitioner to
the Western Diagnostic Classification Center in Pittsburgh,
Pennsylvania (please see attached Exhibit-E) even though the 10
year term of Probation was served on the original charges and

Drug Treatment Program completed, bringing closure to the case.

11. On, August 2, 1999, Petitioner was illegally transported to

the Western Diagnostic Classification Center in Pittsburgh and
upon arrival the Sheriff's Deputies were told by the official
SCI-P administrators that they could not re-classify Petitioner
because he had already served 15-years of this sentence! Nor
could they re-classify him as a State Parole Violator because

his State sentence had been vacated. The Western Diagnostic and
Classification Center informed the Sheriff's Department that they
could not accept him and he was then transported back to the

Clearfield County Jail/Prison.



12. On, August 6, 1999, the Sheriff's Department of Clearfield
County transported Petitioner'tolthe State Institution at
Huntingdon claiming that he was being returned from Court on
ATA (authorized temporary absence). The officials at SCI-H
accepted him with NO commitment orders and placed him in the
Restricted Housing Unit (RHU) in Administrative custody status

where he remained for four (4) weeks.

13. At this time Petitioner remains in the State Correctional

Institution at Huntingdon and is illegally incarcerated.

V. A:gﬁmentg[Legal Claims.

14. Petitioner is being deprived his Right of liberty without
due process in violation of his State and Federal Constitutional

Civil Rights egual Protections under law.

15. Petitioner respectfully submits that upon receiving the
ten (10) years probation sentence he must be creditted with the
time served on his 15-years in prison in the State Penitentiary
pursuant to, 42 Pa. C.S.A. § 9760, which states:
"Credit against the maximum term shall be given to the Defendant
for all time spent in custody under prior sentence if he is later
reprosecuted or re-sentenced for the same offense based on the
same act or acts."
16. Petitioner repeatedly submits that the Court was in error

by not creditting him with his 15-years time served. If credit

1s not given for time served, the ten (10) year probation would



extend for time served until, April, 20Q9 ,and the Stasutory-

Maximum in this case expired on, May 3, 1999, upon completion

of the Drug Program. Therefore, to maintain the legality of the
sentence, it must be made effective from 1984, which now makes

Petitioner illegally incarcerated without due process of law.

17. Petitioner respectfully submits that credit must be given

for time served and 10-year sentence expired oan, May 3, 1999.

Also, petitioner should NOT have been subject to supervision by
the Pennsylvania Board of Probation & Parole or the suksequent

probation violation.

18. Upon, allegedly, violating the probation sentence, Petitioner

respectfully submits that the re-sentence cf 10-20 years was
illegal! After a sentence has begun to be»served a Court cannot

increase the sentence, Commonwealtrh v. Unger, 362 A.2d 259,

315 Pa.Super. 408, Pa. Super. 1983. Petitioner maintains that

the illegal sent2nce for violating the 10-year probation had

expired tecause the Court lacked jurisdiction to imprison him on

a sentence served fully and that expired.

19. Petitioner respectfully submits that SCI-Huntingdon had
ho legal jurisdiction to accept him and is therefore holding
him illegyally. Petitioner was not being returned from Court as
claimed by the Clearfield County Sheriff's Department but was,
in fact, illegally in the County Jail on an alleged Probation

violation. There was NO ORDER directing him to be returned to



~ SCI-Huntingdon of the Pennsylvania Départment of Corrections
of this Commonwealth and NO commiﬁment orders with or without
jurisdiciton over Petitioner's person. Petitioner believes this
was simply a ruse to get him in the door of Humntingdon Prison at
the hands of the Sheriff's Department once the Western
Diagnistic Classifica¢ion Center in Pittsburgh denied all

responsibility over Petitioner.

20. Petitioner respectfully submits that SCI-Huntingdon Prison
and the Clearfield County Sheriff's Department with the Court
and District Attorney conspired to hold him illegally! Knowing

he was sentenced illegally. The records office at Huntingdon

illegally altered his sentence status by neglecting to record
the 10-year probation sentence and by changing his sentence

effective date (please see attached Exhibit-F ).

VI. CONCLUSION.

21. Petitioner submits and avers that he has served his sentence
and l5-years on a l0-year sentence and is being held in prison
illegally. For the reasons set forth herein, Petitioner avers and
submits that the Court (or other authority) must, and it's duty
is too, GRANT his Petition for a writ of Habeas Corpus and ORDER
the immediate release from custody and discharge him pfomptly for

cause. Based upon the foregoing facts, records, and as a matter



of law, and particularly personal Constitutional Civil Rights
secured inviolate, Petitioner has lost his liberty without due

process of law!

VII. RELIEF SOUGHT.

22. No counsel appointment! Immediate release from prison

promptly without any delay.

WHEREFORE, so moves Petitioner for relief and forever prays,

Very Truly and
Respectfully Yours,

: A
pated: [Vovda '193,. 1000 s. [/\/\)/_\_\

Lamont/g. Marshall, Pro Se
o/

L.J.M. , '
ATTACHEMNTS: EXHIBIT RECORDS EVIDENCE DOCUMENTS
VERIFICATION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE



VERIFICATION

I, LaMont J. Marshall , heaeby swear that under penalties

of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to answorn falsification to

~
authorities that, all of the foregoing statements by me are
true and correct and that I hereby do certify hereunder that all
of the attached Exhibit-Evidence-Record-Documents are true and

correct copies of the originals for purposes of authentication

signed below by me.

Very Truly and
Respectfully Submitted By,

1]

pated: |"@dla 30 100C s. (/)/“}/\/\—

LaMont {.)Marshall,Pro Se

v
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ﬁ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

" which he makes avallable the resources therein shall be given

CRIMINAL ACTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
-VS- | . NO. 84-260-CRA

LaMONT MARSHALL
SENTENCE

NOW, this 13th day of August, 1984, Defendant having
entered a Plea of Guilty to a charge of ﬂurder of the Third Degree
a Felony of the First Degree, he being fully and competently
reprasented by Counsel, the Court being satisfied that he has
knowingly and intelligently entered said Plesa, it is the SENTENCE
of this Court that he pay for the benefit of Clearfield County
the sum of One ($1.00) Dollar, together with Costs of Prosecution,

that he be incarcerated at the Western Diagnostic and Classificati

Center 1in Pittéburgh, Pennsylvania, for a term the minimum of

which shall be Ten (10) Years and the maximum of which shall be

Twenty (20) Years. It is the further ORDER of this Court that
he shall avail himself of all drug and alcohol treatment and

counseling programs in said institution, and that the extent to

great welght upon his application for parole. This shall be

- sufficient authority for the Sheriff of Clearfield County to

‘ //“\\

transport sald Defendant. : /ﬁj(;Bj
N

BY| THE/ C URT,

< ‘./;’ ! /\ '

/.

Presiden ;Judge
ExHBIT - A
gt N Hanga - Comgiste Sectinon VI |- - Sectian VI =T |

LR Nl all ('ﬂv..ﬂ';l "’VH;MP.{:J -



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

- CRIMINAL ACTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
vVs. ¢ NO. 84-260-CRA

LAMONT J. MARSHALL :

O RDER
NOW, this S5th day of April, 1999, following argument
into Petition under the Post Conviction Relief Act filed on
behalf of Defendant above-named, it is the ORDER of this Court
that said Petition be and is hereby granted, conviction and

sentence vacated and new trial awarded.

BY THE COURT,

L.

President Judge

Ext&IT -8B



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,. PENNSYLVANIA

'CRIMINAL ACTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA: :

vVS.

se

NO. 84-260-CRA

LAMONT J. MARSHALL

SENTENCE

NOW, this 5th day of April, 1999, Defendant having
entered a Plea of Guilty to a charge of Murder of the Third
Degree, a Felony of the First Degree; he being fully and
competently represented by counsel and the Court being satisfied
that he has knowingly and intelligently entered said Plea, it is
the SENTENCE of this Court that he pay for the benefit of
Clearfield County the sum of One ($1.00) Dollar, together with
costs of prosecution; that he be and remain on intensive
supervision under the supervision and‘control of the Adult
Probation Department of Clearfield County for a period of ten
(10) years, among the terms and conditions of which shall be
that‘he immediately enter the VISA Drug and Alcchol Abuse
Program, for which he shall pay costs, where he shall remain for
twenty-eight (23) days énd succesgsfully complete said Program:;
that he absolutely refrain from the possession or use of |
alccholic beverages or controlled substances; that he not enter

bars, taverns, lnns or other places that serve alcohol: and that

EXHBIT -C



o

he undergo such couhseling as shall be required by his
supervising Probation Officer, for which he shall pay costs.

BY THE COURT,

TR P
AR

R [ B
o e T Rt
- Lol W
;.:/ DRURYS K

President Judge

EXHBIT -C



VIOLATION REPORT

- DATE: June 22, 1999
MME:r Lamont J. Marshall ARD: PROBATION: X PAROLE : FILE NO.: 10,740
YPE OF HEARING: ' . DETENTION: . REVOCATION: X

RIGINAL CHARGE(S): Murder of Third Degres (F1)

SENTENCE: 10 Years Prcbation; 28 days. inpatient;
Not to enter any bars, taverns; no alcohol

INDICTMENT NUMBER: 84-260-CRA

INTENCING JUDGE: The Honorable .John K. Reilly, Jr., President Judge

‘FECTIVE DATE OF SENTENCE: 04-05-99
AXIMUM EXPIRES: 04-05-09

IOLATIONS SPECIFIED:
© 1s alleged that Probationer viclatad his probation through the use of illegal drugs.

"PPORTING EVIDENCE :

¢ 06-14-99 Agent Young of the Pennsylvania Board of Probation and Parole conducted a routine
‘ine test.

06-18-99 test results returned positive for THC.

0£~21-99 Propatisnar was arrestaed by Agent fYoung and placed in the Clearfisld County Jail.

£ this time Probationer admitted to smoking marijuana on several occasions.

b b %W

RECTOR: DONALD J. MCCLUSICK, SUPERVISOR QF ADULT DIVISION: LISA REDDEN

EXHIBIT - D



IN THE COURT Oé COMMON PLEAS
or CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
.CRIMINAL ACTION
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

~vs- © . No. 84-260-CRA

LAMONT J. MARSHALL

NOW, this 26th dav of July, 18¢9, Defendant having

violatad Probaticn cn the charge of Murder of the Third
Degres, a Felony of the First Degree,; he being fully and

competantly represenced by ccunsel, it is the SENTENCE of
this Court that he be incarcsratsed at the Western Diagnostic
and Classificaticn Canter in Pittsburgh, Sennsylvania, for a
term the minimum of which shall be ten (10) years and the

maximum of which shail be twentv (20) years.
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This shall be sufficiesnt authority fo

B¢ THE COQURT,

/s/ Jobe K. Reilly, Jc.

President Judge
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FORM 'BC-16D

RN

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA _

. G e e BUREAU OF CORRECTION
SENTENCE STATUS SUMMARY Replinces form JBC-18C which may be uased
v 1. SENTENCE SUMMARY 1

Class
Sentenge:

D DEFINITE D INDEFINITE D GENERAL D LIFE

D COMMUTED LIFE D EXECUTION

Date County Number, Term Type Minimum Maximum Offense
Court, Indictment Sent Y M ) Y M 5] Tudge Oftense ’f\;r:;\l::rz
T 4-5-99 | SENTENCE VACATED
'8“1"}'“84‘"“ TCLEARFIELD ~+84=250=CRA-_] ___. L0 L] F—26 +———1 r——- “RE;LL¥‘""HHRBEH"3'"'32‘:5668'f
RESENTENCED ,
07-26-99 | CLEARFIELD |84-260-CRA 10 20 J.Reilly MgggER 3 {B2156081
Continued From BC= Plea Totat - Commitment Credit
GUILTY Sentence: 10 20
Fines Y Costs Restitution
Summhry or Remarks on Sentence . \
e
SSN:  182-44-233 .
P 2. BATES SECTION ‘
[tem Original Change =1 Chunge =2 Change =3 Change =31 Chunge =3
DATE OF RECEPTION 8-14-84/ 08-06-99
SEFECTIVE DAl - '
ey 3208 | (o 0ra
EXPIRATION OF 3 b =£1=-9
; TON OF MINIMUM 3-21-% 05-07-94
DXPIRATION OF MANIMUM -21-2004 05-07-2004
EFFECTIVE DATE . PV XXXXX
DELINQURNT TIMIE XXNXXX
RN 4 Y XXXXX
NEAWOMANIMUNM .Y X XX XX
SEITTENCE CHANGL XXXXKX 08-06-99
IEASES FORCCHLANG X XX XX
_____ _ Resentence
S SENTEINCE XXXXX .
SENTINCE XXXXX 10-20 Yrs.
lal_l(;lcm Mettuid —-Tns Oate 2nd Release: Method—inst,.—Date Jed Release: Method —last,.—Date I 4lh Relense: Method —Inst.—Date
7 .
’ '/)’L//;/d 79
I REFERENCES AND IDENTIFICATION
l_n :\cll:.-;;|-.—.-..|, Inst.—Dale 2nd Admission: [nst,—Duate Jrd Admibssion; lnﬁ —D.nc +th Admission; lu.\!.-—ﬂulc
SDIPS  B-14-04 ((-_\\J\ LA\ - %Yy Nawy, /Q é Rec.SCIH: 8-n-99
K e I - —{)

Prosecuting Police Departiment Plice of Birth Date of Uirth Maeital Stutus | R-S
OUROTS CITY DUEOIS, PA. 11-13-56 | SCL. c/M
s ”.“ml-u-r P,m:', P nirnner l Si0 Numver ' Nama GXH‘ElT . F ‘ —/ e —
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CERTIFICATE OF PROOF OF SERVICE & FILING

I, LaMont J. Marshall, hereby do certify that I am this
day placing into the hands of prison officials the foregoing

" documents for forewarding to the persons listed below in the

manner indicated signed by me which service certification

satisfies the requirements of proof of service under Pa. R.A.

P.121. et. sey., and Smith vs:

Pa. Bd. of Pro. & Par., (Pa.

1996.)

SERVICE BY U.S. POSTAL MAIL FIRST CLASS PREPAID TO:

Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfiled County, Penna.
Clerk of Courts Office
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, Penna. 16830

Clearfield Co. District Atty.
Paul Cherry, Esquire

230 East Market Street
Clearfield, Penna. 16830

Commonwealth of Penna.
Office of Attorney General
Mike Fisher, A.: G.

l16th Fl1. Strawberry Sguare
Harrisburg, Penna. 17120

Governor Tom Ridge
275 Main Capitol Bldgy.
Harrisburyg, Penna. 17120

Supreme Court of Penna.
Chief Justice

6 Gateway Center, Ste. 616
Pittsburgh, Penna. 15222

Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Penna.
Hon. John K. Reflly, J.
Courthouse Chambers

230 East Market Street
Clearfield, Penna. 16830

SCI-H Superintendent Kyler
1100 Pike Street Prison
Huntingdon, Pennsylvania 16654

Commonwealth of Penna. DOC
Secretary of Corrections
Martin F. Horn, Sec. of Crn.s
2520 Lisburn Road Box 588
Camp Hill, Penna. 17001

Nancy Sobolevitchy; Admstr.
Commonwealth of Penna.

Court Administrator

Adm. Off.s of the Pa. Courts
1515 Market St., Ste. 1414
Philadelphia, Penna. 19102

Clearfield County Solicitor
Kim C. Kesner, Esquire
Courthouse Building

230 East Market Street
Clearfield, Penna. 16830

cont'd



Dated: NWJA ’:’70/.200D

Very Truly and
respectfully Submitted By,

RJS

LaMont {Q)Marshall, Pro Se
SCI-H 1100 Pike St. # AP7687
Huntingdon, Pennsylvania
16654-1112



(original caption)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
AND COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
46TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL/CRIMINAL DIVISION
AND ADMINISTRTIVE/EXECUTIVE

COMMONWEALTH EX.REL.

LAMCNT J. MARSHALL . RE: NO. 84-260-CRA
Petitioner
vs:
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
ET. AL.
Respondents

WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO RESPONDENTS', INSTRUCTIONS AND
PRAECIPE TO PROCESS PREVIOUSLY FILED APPLICATION FOR
RELIEF HABEAS CORPUS AND/OR POST CONVICTION RELIEF ACT
MOTION :DOCUMENT TIME-STAMPED APRIL 03, 2000, FILED.

TO THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS: Please begin process of

the, April 03, 2000, PREVIOUSLY FILED document titled

"Application For Relief Habeas Corpus and/or Post Conviction
Relief Act Motion" pro se of the movant, COVER PAGE ATTACHED.
Since sentencing 30-days has expired and NO counsel of record
has made any appearance in this new matter and movant wishes

no appointment of any counsel in this action. A "Response" has
been made and an "Answer" thereto ripe for Judicial Disposition.
Herewith are I.F.P. Papers to proceed without paying costs for
processing and a Court Ruling,gigg the I.F.P. papers for the
sake ofconvenience to the PaRTIES and saving costs to the

Judicial and Administrative economies.

Dated: \)mel ;Z‘m S. ()/l/)/\/\

T —

Mr. LaMon% J. Marshall, Pro Se

LJM

ENCLOSURES/ORIGINAL FILING; PREL. OBJTN.S/ & ANSWER THERETO
I.F.P. PAPERS




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
AND THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
46TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT O F PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL/CRIMINAL DIVISIONS
AND ADMINISTRATIVE/EXECUTIVE

COMMONWEALTH EX. REL.

LAMONT J. MARSHALL . NO. 84-260-CRA
Petitioner
vs: .
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, 1 nerepy centity Wis to be a true
ET. AL. and altestad copy of the originel
Respondents : atatament filed in this coea,

‘AP2 G 3 2060
APPLICATION FOR RELIEF
HABEAS CORPUS AND/OR POST CONVICTIOJmmm
RELIEF ACT MOTION | .éZé:_

Prothonotary

I. Jurisdiction.

1. Jurisdiction is vested and invoked in this State and the
Court of Common™Pleas powers and duties as is provided by the
State Constitution under, Article V, Section 5 b, involving a

~State prisoner's deprivation of liberty without due process.

2. Jurisdiction is further vested and invoked invelving 42

Pa. C.S.A. § 9541 et. seg. and Article I, Section 14, Habeas
Corpus under the State Constitution and all the provisions of

the lrst and 6th Amendments, applicable to the States through

the l4th Amendment of United States Constitution, notwithstanding
provisions of, Article I, Sections 1, 8-11, 25, and 26 and/or

Schedule 16 of the State Constitution as it may apply in this



CERTIFICATE OF_PROOF OF SERVICE

Pursuant to, Smith vs Pa. Bd. of Pro. & par., (Pa. 1996)

and it'g Progenies, 1 hereby do certify that 1 am this day

manner indicategqd signed by me. 1 understand that this meets

al the requirements of proof of Service under Pa. R

<A.P, 121

et. seq.
SERVICE BY U.s. POSTAL MaATIL FIRST CLASS PREPAID To:
Michael a. Farnan, Esquire David s. Meholick, Admstr,
Deputy Attorney General Court Administrator
15th F1. Strawberry Sq. Clearfield co. Crthse.
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 230 E. Market St.
17120 Clearfield, Pennsylvanija

16830

William a. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
P. 0. Box 549

Clearfielq, Pennsylvania
16830

Respectfully Submitteqd By,
LaMont J. Marshall, Pro se
Counse] For Movant

Dated: \jw\ef 2000
S\

LaMong/ 7, Marshal}
1100 Pikel/st. #AP7687 scCIH
Huntingdon, Pennsylvania
16654-1112

LJIM

ENCLOSURES/ORIGINAL "APPLICATION FOR RELIEF HABEAS CORPUS AND/OR
POST CoNvICTION RELIEF ACT MOTION"; "PRAECIPE TO PROCESS ACTION";




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION

COMMONWEALTH EX. REL.
LAMONT J. MARSHALL,
: Petitioner

V.
No. 84-260-CRA

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,

ET AL,,
Respondents

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS OF ATTORNEY GENERAL FISHER

Respondent, D. Michael Fisher, Attorney General, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
through his attorneys, and pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. No. 1028, hereby files the following preliminary
objections:

L IN THE NATURE OF A DEMURRER: PETITIONER HAS FAILED TO

STATE A CLAIM AGAINST GENERAL FISHER ON WHICH RELIEF
CAN BE GRANTED.

L. In Section III of the petition, General Fisher is identified as a respondent. Petition
14.
2. General Fisher is not mentioned anywhere else in the petition.

3. Neither General Fisher nor the Office of Attorney General has anything to do with
plaintiff’s initial or subsequent sentences, prosecutions, or incarcerations.

4. Petitioner has cited no authority to show that General Fisher has anything to do
with this matter.

5. The Commonwealth Attorneys Act, which sets forth the limits of the

Pennsylvania Attorney General’s authority, does not provide that the Attormey



I

II1.

General hés any authority to take any action in this matter with respect to the
release or incarceration of the petitioner. Act of October 15, 1980, P.L. 950, No.
164, §102 (71 P.S. §732-101, et seq.).

Therefore, petitioner has failed to state a claim against General Fisher on which

relief can be granted.

INSUFFICIENT SPECIFICITY: PETITIONER HAS FAILED TO STATE
WHAT, IF ANYTHING, GENERAL FISHER HAS DONE TO WARRANT
BEING NAMED IN THIS LAWSUIT.

7.

Respondents incorporate paragraphs | through 6 herein by reference as if set forth
in full.
Petitioner has failed sufficiently to specify what, if anything, General Fisher has

done to warrant being named as a respondent in this matter.

IN THE NATURE OF A DEMURRER: PETITIONER HAS FAILED TO
STATE A CLAIM AGAINST ANY RESPONDENT ON WHICH RELIEF
CAN BE GRANTED.

9.

10.

Respondents incorporate paragraphs | through 8 herein by reference as if set forth
in full.

At petitioner’s request, on April 5, 1999, petitioner’s previous sentence for murder
in the third degree was vacated. Exhibit B.

Also on April 5, 1999, as a result of his guilty plea for murder of the third degree,
petitioner was resentenced to ten (10) years probation under “intensive
supervision,” including that he “absolutely refrain from the possession or use of

alcoholic beverages or controlled substances.” Exhibit C.'

'Respondents refer to the exhibits attached to the petition.



12.  Petitioner was then free on probation, as long as he met the requirements imposed
| by the Court. Id.
| 13. OnJune 18, 1999, petitioner violated his probation by testing positive for drugs in
a routine urine test conducted on June 14, 1999. Exhibit D.
14. Petitioner admitted smoking marijuana on several occasions. Id.
5. Therefore, petitioner’s current incarceration is appropriate.
WHEREFORE, the Respondent General Fisher respectfully requests the Court to grant
hus preliminary objections and dismiss the claims against him with prejudice.?
Respectfully submitted,

D. MICHAEL FISHER
Attorney General

By: u 1 / /-q-m,,

\/I]ICHAEL A. FARNAN
Deputy Attorney General
Attorney [.D. #69158

OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

15" Floor, Strawberry Square SUSAN J. FORNEY
Harrisburg, PA 17120 Chief Deputy Attorney General
PHONE: (717) 787-7369 Chief, Litigation Section

FAX: (717) 772-4526
Counse! for RESPONDENT
D. MICHAEL FISHER

DATE: April 14, 2000 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF PENNSYLVANIA

*[t is believed that petitioner's decision to name Attorney General Fisher as a respondent
s based on a misreading of the service requirements Pa.R.C.P. No. 422(a). That rule requires
that the petition be served on the attorney general, not that he be named as a respondent.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
COMMONWEALTH EX. REL.
LAMONT J. MARSHALL,
Petitioner
v.
No. 84-260-CRA
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
ET AL,
Respondents
ORDER
AND NOW, this day of , 2000, upon consideration of

the preliminary objections filed by Respondent D. Michael Fisher, Attomey General,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, the preliminary objections are hereby GRANTED and the
claims against the Respondent General Fisher are dismissed with prejudice.

BY THE COURT,




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION

COMMONWEALTH EX. REL.
LAMONT J. MARSHALL,

Petitioner

V.
No. 84-260-CRA

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
ET AL,

Respondents

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[, Michael A. Farnan, Deputy Attorney General for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
hereby certify that on April 14, 2000, [ served a true and correct copy of the foregoing
Preliminary Objections of Attornev General Fisher, by causing it to be deposited in the United

States Mail, first-class postage prepaid to the following:

LaMont J. Marshall, AP-7687 Robert M. Wolff
SCI - Huntingdon Assistant Counsel
[100 Pike Street Department of Corrections
Huntingdon, PA 16654-1112 Litigation Section
: 2520 Lisburn Road
Paul Cherry, Esquire P.O. Box 598
Clearfield County District Attorney Camp Hill, PA 17001-0598

230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

[n the interests of judicial and litigant economy, Attbmey General Fisher is serving only

those who were specifically identified as parties in Sections [l and [II of the complaint.

MICHAEL A/ FARNAN
Deputy Attomey General
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(original caption as filed)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
AND THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
46TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL/CRIMINAL DIVISIONS
AND ADMINISTRATIVE/EXECUTIVE

COMMONWEALTH EX. REL. -

LAMONT J. MARSHALL . NO. 84-260-CRA
‘ Petitioner
vS:
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
ET. AL.
Respondents

NOTICE TO PLEAD

TO: RESPONDENT, MIXE FISHER, ATTORNEY GENERAL OF PENNSYLVANIA

You are hereby notified to file a written response to the
enclosed (attached) "new matter" within twenty (20) days from

service hereof or a judgement may be entered against you.

By LaMont J. Marshall
Pro Se Counsel For Petitioner

Dated A?r,l. Zb,r Looe S. (/\/7/\ P

LaMont &. Marshall Pro Se
SCI-H 4100 Pike St., #AP7687
Huntingdon, Pennsylvania
16654-1112




(original caption as filed)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
AND THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
46TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL/CRIMINAL DIVISIONS
AND ADMINISTRATIVE/EXECUTIVE

COMMONWEALTH EX. REL. . NO. 84-260-CRA
LAMONT J. MARSHALL

Petitioner
vVSs:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
ET. AL.

Respondents

PETITIONER'S ANSWER TO PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS
OF RESPONDENT ATTORNEY GENERAL FISHER

TO YOUR HONORABLE JUDGE(S) OF THE ABOVE COURT, ¥OUR PRO SE

PETITIONER RESPECTFULLY ANSWERS AS FOLLOWS:

1. Admitted.

2. Admitted in that at ¥ 22 of the Application for Relief

the Attorney General is avered with authority to correct a

wrong imprisonment when a gerson is illegally incarcerated.

It is his duty, as here, where a sentence is expired under
42 Pa. C.S.A. § 9760 accord.

3. Denied. The district attorney of each county repgresents

the attorney general's office as the Commoawealth resgpondents.

4. Admitted. Petitioner only has to make out a prima facia
case showing facts that if proven would entitle him to relief
under "common law" writs of hakteas corpus under Pa. Const.,

Art. I, Section l4;, 42 Pa. C.S.A. § 6501; Pa. R. Crim. P.



Rule 1701(a).

5. Denied. See: 71 Pa. C.S.A. § 732-210(a) et. seg.

6. Denied. This objection is a conclusion of law to which
no further responsé is necessary or reguired.

7. Petitioner incorporates 99 1 through 6 above in answer
hereto as if fully set out in whole.

8. Denied. ¥ 13 of Petitioner's Application specifically
states that Petitioner is "illegally-incarceratec" and at

9 19 through 21 that the Parole Department, Court, and SCI-
Huntingdon "conspired" (who respondent Fisher is a party) to

deprive him liberty without due process or jurisdiction cover

his person. Respondent Fisher is the boss of the Clearfiled
County District Attcrney who is the proper subject responsive
party. Mike Fisher '"represents" the entire state et. al. in this
matter who, through "agency" conspired.

9. Petitioner incorporates 99 1 through 8 above as if fully set
out in whole herein.

10. Admitted.

11. Admitted in part and only that: it is retroactive to his

arrest (sentence) of, March 21, 1984, as a matter of law under

and pursuant to 42 Pa. C.S.A. § 9760(b) not discretionary.

12. Denied. The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfiled County lost

jurisdiction as well as the DOC, Parole Department, District

Attorney's Office (for Fisher) and all the Commonwealth once

the 28-days of additional drug treatment was completed by this




Petitioner and the remaining sentence expired on, May 3, 1999.

13. Denied. There is NO jurisdiction over Petitioner's person
due to the "retroactive effect" of the new sentence required
under egual protection to Legislative Mandates of 42 Pa. C.S.A.
§ 9760 Subsection (b) on time-credit for all days incarcerated
in sentencing anew.

14. Admitted.

15. Denied. For the foregoing reasons and answers and those

facts of record and averments in Petitioner's Application for

Relief Habeas Corpus and/or Post Conviction Relief Act Motion,
incorporated herein as if fully set out in whole with the

foregoiny T7 1 through 14 above, this objection is denied.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner moves the Court tc deny Respondent

Fisher's gpreliminary objections; and, ..

"NEW MATTER"

1. Petitioner moves to strike Respondent; Mikg Fisher's,
preliminary objections for failure to comply with the laws of
"pleading" Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 1026,
which reguires that: "Every pleading subseguest to the complaint shall
be filed within twenzy (20) days after service of the greceding pleading,
but no pleading need be filed unless the preceding [preliminary objection]

pleading contains a "notice to defend" or is



endorced with a notice to plead." (emphasis added otherwise in

the original) Also See: Form of Notice To Plead, Pa. R. Civ.

P., Rule 1361. with Rule 1026 laws.

2. Respondent Fisher's preliminéry objections are a gleading
within the meaning and definition of Pennsylvania Rules of

Civil Procedure, Rule 1017(a) and this Respondent is NOT
rermitted to re-file his defectively-filed greliminary objections
which must be'stricken ugon reqguest of the moving garty under
non-comgliance with Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule
1026 in answer thereto by way of this "new matter" so moves

Petitioner to strike these preliminary objections as procedurally

defective hereunder zs a matter of law.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner moves to strike the Resgondent's
preliminary objections for failure to comply with Pennsylvanmia's
Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 1026 and 1361. mandates of

rleading law reguired by these rules of court. So resgectfully

moves Petitioner for cause shown.

Respcetfully Submitted
By LaMont J. Marshall Pro Se

Dated: .A%ﬁL Ziﬁ!ZDOO 5. Zicx//\yﬁ\“—“‘—~

LaMont %.)Marshall, Pro Se
v




Verification

I hereby swear under penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904,
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities that all
of the statements made by me in the foregoing document are
true .and correct to the best of my information knowledge

and belief signed below by me.

Dated: APnL 7,(0, 2000 S.

HdaMont Jé/Marshall, Pro Se
Counsel ¥Yor Petitioner
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CERTIFICAT

Pursuant to, Smith v. Pa. Bd. of Pro. & Par. (Pa.

E OF PROOFOF SERVICE

1996)

and it's progenies, I hereby do certify that I am this day

placing into the hands of

prison authorities the foregoing

"answer" to the Respondent Attorney General, Mike Fisher's,

preliminary objeciegtions

listed below inthe manner

for forewarding to the persons

indicated signed by me. I understand

that this meets all the requirements of proof of service.

SERVICE BY U.S. POSTAL MAIL FIRST CLASS PREPAID TO:

Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfiled County, Pa.
Clerk of Court, Crim. Div.
230 East Market Street
Clearfiled, Pennsylvznia
16830

Robert Wolff, Esguire
DOC Litigyaiton Section
2520 Lisburn Rd., Box 598
Camg HI1l, Pennsylvania
17001-0598

Paul Cherry, Esgquire
District Attorney's Off.
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, Pennsylvania
16830

Michael Parnan, Esguire
For Respondent Fisher A.G.
15th Fl. Strawberry Sqaure
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania
17120

Respectfully Submitted
By LaMont J. Marshall,
Prc Se Counsel For Petitioner

. (o

Dated: A%)‘fll— ZL, . 1000

LaMont J arshall, Pro Se
SCI-H 11 Pike St. #AP7687
Huntingdon, Pennsylvania
16654-1112
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OFFICE OF PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS

WILLIAM A. SHAW  CLEAREFI COUNTY DAVID S. AMMERMAN

PROTHONOTARY 3

AND ; SOLICITOR
CLERK OF COURT
JACQUELINE KENDRICK U=
P.O. Box 549
DEPUTY PROTHONOTARY : CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
(814) 765-2641 Ext. 1330
June 23, 2000
LaMont Marshall

AP 7687, 1100 Pike Street
Huntingdon, PA 16654-1112

Dear Mr. Marshall:

We filed your Petition to Proceed In Forma Pauperis and Without Payment of
Bond in the Civil Court and forwarded to the Court for review.

Please inquire with the Public Defender’s Office regarding the status of your
attorney or record on the your criminal record.

Sincerely,

William A. Sha
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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